CH \$40.00 111410 6445188

Client Code: KN	M2048.002A
-----------------	------------

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	1
 Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) 	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Hsiao Technologies, LLC
1. Mike Harney 2. Guy C. Harsen 3. Tony Lutz	Name: Hsiao Technologies, LLC Street Address: 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	City: Wilmington State: Delaware
attached?	ZIP : 19808
() Yes (X) No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name	() Yes (X) No
() Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple	 US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):
signatures) 1. April 14, 2008 2. April 17, 2008	(X) Patent No.: 6,445,188 Issue Date: September 3, 2002
3. April 21, 2008	Additional numbers attached?
	.() Yes (X) No
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No. 20,995	
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: KM2048.002A	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$4)	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct, and any attached copy
John R. King Name of Person Signing	2 King <u>9-3-08</u> Date
34,362 Registration No.	
	r sheet, attachments and document: 5
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with re	quired cover sheet information to:
Director, U.S. Patent P.O. Be	t Recordation Services and Trademark Office ox 1450
	A 22313-1450 er: (571) 273-0140
5059016.cd	

5858916:ad 082808

700383233

PATENT REEL: 021478 FRAME: 0086



For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mike Harney, an individual with the residence at 841 North 700 West, Pleasant Grove, Utah 84062, U.S.A., Guy C. Hansen, an individual with the residence at PO Box 894, Ketchum, ID 63340, U.S.A.; and Tony Lutz, an individual with the residence at PO Box 2252, Ketchum, ID 63340, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Hsiao Technologies, LLC, a Delaware company, having an office a 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware, 19808, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to all of the following (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Rights"):

(a) the provisional patent at plications, patent applications and patents listed below.

(b) all patents or patent applications to which any of the foregoing claim priority,

(c) current or future rights to:

- (i) provisional patent applications, patent applications, and patents of any kind relating to any inventions and discoveries described in any provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed below; and
- (ii) reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, and divisions of such patents and applications; and
- (iii) foreign counternants to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants;
- (d) the rights to all inventions and discoveries described in any provisional patent application, patent application or patent listed below and all other rights arising out of such inventions and discoveries;
- (e) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections or other governmental grants of any type related to the any of the foregoing categories (a), (b), (c) and (d), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding;
- (f) causes of action (whell er currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights, including, without limitation, all rights under the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed below and/or under or on account of any of the foregoing categories (b), (c) and/or (d) to
 - (i) damages,
 - (ii) injunctive relief and
 - (iii) other remedies of any kind

for past, current and future infringement; and



24-9PR-2008

18:02

Appi	n. Nc		Pater	nt Nc .	Country	Filing D		
60/13	11,31	4			US	4/27/19		Intelligent, Self-Monitoring AC Power Plug
09/56	0,66	7	6,445	,188	US	4/27/20	00	Intelligent, Self-Monitoring AC Power Plug

(g) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing.

Assignors represent, warrant and covenant that:

- (1.) Assignors have the full power and authority, and has obtained all third party consents, approvals and/or other authorizations required, to enter into this Agreement, make the assignments, and to carry out its obligations under this Assignment of Patent Rights.
- (2.) Assignors own all right fille, and interest to the Patent Rights, including, without limitation, all right, title, and interest to sue for infringement of the Patent Rights. Assignors have obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for the Patent Rights as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title thereir. In accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction. The Patent Rights are free and clear of all liens, claims, mortgages, security interests or other encumbrances, and restrictions. There are no actions, suits, investigations, claims or proceedings threatener, pending or in progress relating in any way to the Patent Rights. There are no existing contracts, agreements, options, commitments, proposals, bids, offers, or rights with, to, or in any person to acquire any of the Patent Rights.

Assignors hereby authorize the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, ce tificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants that may be granted upon any of the Parents Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor shall, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without demanding any further consideration therefore, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights. Such assistance shall include providing, and obtaining from the respective inventors, prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, powers of altorney, specifications, declarations or other papers and other assistance reasonably necessary for filing patent applications, complying with any duty of disclosure, and conducting prosecution, reexamination, reissue, interference or other priority proceedings, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, public use proceedings, infingement or other court actions and the like with respect to the Patent Rights. With prior written approval by Assignee, Assignee will pay Assignors' reasonable costs and expension.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights shall liture to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and offer legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignors, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

> PATENT REEL: 021478 FRAME: 0088

. 24-6	18:02 FRD1	TRI	TO 022716	38891	P.03
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF II	is Assignment of Pater	t Rights is executed at	on this day i	D
	ASSIGNORS				
	By Mike Harrey				
	Name: <u>Mike Harney</u>				
	(Signature MUST be notarize	.			
	STATE OF UNITY OF U Fel	,			
	On <u>Apri [14, 2008</u> , b said State, personally appea on the basis of satisfactory e	sfore me, <u>Za L</u> ed <u>m Ke Harta</u>	, personally known	Notary Public in and fo to me (or proved to m	6
	and acknowledged to me the his/her signature on the Ins executed the instrument.	at ne/sne executed the	e same in his/her authonze	d capacity, and that b	Y
	WITNESS my hand and offic	əl seal .	NOTALYERS		
	Signature	<u>e</u>	My Gammasian faz Any Gammasian faz Any Gammasian faz Any Gammasian faz Any Gammasian faz Any Marking Marking 1350 South 1220 A	50 NST	
	By Lutte		Orem Uubi Rape		
	Name Girre, Hansen				
	(Signature MUST be notarize	0			
	STATE OF Idaha)			
	COUNTY OF Blaine				
	on <u>April 17 Jak</u> , b	fore me, <u>Tich</u>	Hugley	Notary Public in and lo	
			RFFI	PATENT : 021478 FRAM	1E: 0089

🖾 005/005

P.04

24-APR-2008 18:02 FROM ITR1 TO 0227188881

said State, personally appeared (2000, C). Hanself, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature By:

Name: Tony Lutz

U.S. Passport No. 432750396 valid until 21 Oct. 2017 (Signature MUST be notarized)

STATE OF PHILIPPINES

COUNTY OF ANGELES CITY)



On <u>21 April 2008</u>, before me, <u>Atty. Eduardo G. Pineda</u>, Notary Public in and for said State, personally appealed <u>Tony Lutz</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e-idence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 09/03/2008

Signature

ATTY: EDUAR DO G. PINEDA Notary Public Commission Serial No. 2007-147 Uniti December 31, 2009 PTR No. ACF01541 '0/01-02-2008/A.City IBP Lifetime Member 1D No. 00438 Roll of Allourey No. 32265

ो

Rm. 109, 2/F Tereos Elda. McArthur Hivey, Balibago, Angeles City

						¢																							
						ŝ																							
2	2			57	2		2	24	×.			-			7			12	2			5				÷	2		
1		i	0																							ŝ	1		3
ŝ	1	i																								į	1		ł
ļ	1	i	ļ																							i			ŝ
ļ		i																								į			1
		1																								j			
1																										-			-
		-																								-			
		-																								-			
		-																								1			
		-				ť																				1			
		-																								1			
		-																											
		-		I	3	ſ)	ł	2	k	-		N	1	D		•		1	1	(X	Č)	(-12	
		-		I	3	ſ)	ł	2	k	-		N	1	D		•		1	1	(X	Č)	(-12	
				I	3	ſ)	ł	2	k	-		N	1	D		•		1	1	(X	Č)	(-12	
				I	3	ſ)	ł	2	k	-		N	1	D		•		1	1	(X	Č)	(-12	
				I	3	ſ)	ł	2	k	-		N	1	D		•		1	1	(X	Č)	(-12	
				I	3	ſ)	ł	2	k	-		N	1	D		•		1	1	(X	Č)	(-12	
				I	3	ſ)	ł	2	k	-		N	1	D		•		1	1	(X	Č)	(-12	
				I	3	ſ)	ł	2	k	-		N	1	D	i.	•		1	1	(X	Č)	(-12	
				I	3	ſ)	ł	2	k			N	1	D	i.	•		1	1	(X	Č)	(8	3

PATENT REEL: 021478 FRAME: 0090